From: <u>Stuart Stapleton</u>

To: Russell, Merlin; Morgan, Steve; Greenfield, Lauren

Cc: Tripp, Anthony

Subject: FW: US Ecology Announcing Acquisition of EQ Date: Wednesday, June 18, 2014 9:22:55 AM

FYI



EQ – The Environmental Quality Company EQ Florida, Inc.

7202 East Eighth Ave. Tampa, FL 33619

T: 813-319-3423 F: 813-626-7451 M: 813-770-9954

Stuart.Stapleton@eqonline.com

Customer Service: 800-592-5489

Emergency Response: 800-839-3975

www.egonline.com

From: EQ - A US Ecology Company [mailto:info@eq.messages3.com]

Sent: Wednesday, June 18, 2014 9:01 AM

To: Stuart Stapleton

Subject: US Ecology Announcing Acquisition of EQ

View in Web Browser or View Text Version

US Ecology is excited to announce the acquisition of EQ - The Environmental Quality Company



DEAR VALUED CUSTOMER,

US Ecology, Inc., is pleased to announce the completion of the acquisition of EQ - The Environmental Quality Company. EQ's 57 year track record of meeting environmental needs for customers in a wide variety of industries paired with US Ecology's 62 years of experience providing industrial waste management and recycling services, allows the combined companies to offer a premier set of integrated environmental services. With the addition of EQ, US Ecology adds to its national footprint of treatment, storage, and disposal facilities, and acquires significant industrial and field services capabilities making US Ecology an industry leader.

US Ecology provides hazardous, PCB, radioactive, and non-hazardous industrial waste management and recycling services to commercial and government entities, such as refineries, chemical production facilities, manufacturers, electric utilities, steel mills, medical and academic institutions and waste brokers. US Ecology's focus on safety, environmental compliance, and customer service, enables us to effectively meet the needs of our customers and to build long lasting relationships. Headquartered in Boise, Idaho, US Ecology is one of the oldest environmental services companies in North America.

EQ will be named "EQ, a US Ecology Company". You will continue to work with the contacts you've been working with at both EQ and US Ecology and the level of service you've experienced historically will not change. Ultimately, we hope to enhance your experience by offering a national footprint of fully integrated environmental services.

We look forward to continuing business with your company. We are excited to offer you the benefits of EQ and US Ecology's combined capabilities and experience in the marketplace. For more information regarding your service, please call EQ's National Customer Service Center at 800-592-5489 or US Ecology's Customer Service Team at 800-590-5220.

US Ecology and EQ sincerely value your business relationship and we look forward to continuing a mutually beneficial environmental partnership with your company. If you would like to learn more about US Ecology and our service capabilities, I encourage you to take a moment to visit our web site at www.usecology.com, or EQ's website at www.usecology.com, or EQ's website at www.usecology.com, or EQ's website

Sincerely,

Jeffrey R. Feeler President and Chief Executive Officer US Ecology

Click here for more info on US Ecology			
	?		

www.egonline.com | 36255 Michigan Avenue, Wayne, Michigan 48184 | 800-592-5489

© Copyright EQ - A US Ecology Company. Sent Wednesday, June 18, 2014.

If you prefer not to receive future email such as this one, simply visit the subscription center and update your preferences, or opt out from this mailing.

